

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-21.60 %		-64.21 %
			259,841.00	203,711.06	-56,129.94	93,000.00	-166,841.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-40.00 %		-26.00 %
	75.2500		10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.4000	-26.00 %
			752.50	451.50	-301.00	556.85	-195.65
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-20.00 %		-14.00 %
	2.0000		250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	215.0000	-14.00 %
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	430.00	-70.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-70.00 %		-67.50 %
	668.0000		4.0000	1.2000	-70.00 %	1.3000	-67.50 %
			2,672.00	801.60	-1,870.40	868.40	-1,803.60
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			0.00 %		-20.00 %
	54.0000		55.0000	55.0000	0.00 %	44.0000	-20.00 %
			2,970.00	2,970.00	0.00	2,376.00	-594.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			-83.33 %		-92.42 %
	1184.0000		12.0000	2.0000	-83.33 %	0.9100	-92.42 %
			14,208.00	2,368.00	-11,840.00	1,077.44	-13,130.56
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			66.39 %		244.43 %
			3,005.00	5,000.00	1,995.00	10,350.00	7,345.00
GRADING							
8	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	C.Y.			-55.56 %		3.33 %
	3140.0000		18.0000	8.0000	-55.56 %	18.6000	3.33 %
			56,520.00	25,120.00	-31,400.00	58,404.00	1,884.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE								
9	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN							
	3.0000	EACH	125.0000	200.0000	60.00 %	290.0000	132.00 %	
			375.00	600.00	225.00	870.00	495.00	
SURFACING								
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	1156.0000	TON	44.0000	30.0000	-31.82 %	17.0000	-61.36 %	
			50,864.00	34,680.00	-16,184.00	19,652.00	-31,212.00	
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	204.0000	TON	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	32.0000	6.67 %	
			6,120.00	6,120.00	0.00	6,528.00	408.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			27,870.00	27,870.00		27,870.00		
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	25.8000	TON	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			12,900.00	12,900.00	0.00	12,900.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			78,020.00	78,020.00		78,020.00		
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	218318.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	0.9000	-10.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			218,318.00	196,486.20	-21,831.80	218,318.00	0.00	
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	27856.0000	TON	70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	67.2500	-3.93 %	
			1,949,920.00	1,671,360.00	-278,560.00	1,873,316.00	-76,604.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			56,200.00	56,200.00		56,200.00		
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			37,800.00	37,800.00		37,800.00		
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			27,174.00	27,174.00		27,174.00		
20	JOINT ADHESIVE, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	150466.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4500	-55.00 %	0.4200	-58.00 %	
			150,466.00	67,709.70	-82,756.30	63,195.72	-87,270.28	
21	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	140.0000	L.F.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	33.0000	83.33 %	
			2,520.00	2,800.00	280.00	4,620.00	2,100.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
22	INLET PROTECTION							
	3.0000	EACH	130.0000	50.0000	-61.54 %	155.0000	19.23 %	
			390.00	150.00	-240.00	465.00	75.00	
TRAFFIC								
23	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	66.0000	L.F.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			1,980.00	990.00	-990.00	2,310.00	330.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	2.0000	EACH	90.0000	80.0000	-11.11 %	92.0000	2.22 %	
			180.00	160.00	-20.00	184.00	4.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	2.0000	EACH	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	12.5000	25.00 %	
			20.00	20.00	0.00	25.00	5.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,000.0000	-9.09 %	2,100.0000	-4.55 %	
			2,200.00	2,000.00	-200.00	2,100.00	-100.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,220.0000	-26.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	2,220.00	-780.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	950.0000	800.0000	-15.79 %	615.0000	-35.26 %	
			950.00	800.00	-150.00	615.00	-335.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	700.0000	7.69 %	615.0000	-5.38 %	
			650.00	700.00	50.00	615.00	-35.00	
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	587.5000	L.F.	5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %	7.4000	48.00 %	
			2,937.50	6,462.50	3,525.00	4,347.50	1,410.00	
31	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	3.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	7,000.0000	288.89 %	5,140.0000	185.56 %	
			5,400.00	21,000.00	15,600.00	15,420.00	10,020.00	
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	276.0000	HR	70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	46.0000	-34.29 %	
			19,320.00	16,560.00	-2,760.00	12,696.00	-6,624.00	
33	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	834.0000	EACH	30.0000	27.4000	-8.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			25,020.00	22,851.60	-2,168.40	29,190.00	4,170.00	
35	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	6.0000	EACH	16.0000	15.2000	-5.00 %	6.1500	-61.56 %	
			96.00	91.20	-4.80	36.90	-59.10	
36	PAINT LINE							
	248070.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1300	30.00 %	
			24,807.00	24,807.00	0.00	32,249.10	7,442.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PAINTED WIDE LINE 2600.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,300.00	0.3000 780.00	-40.00 % -520.00	0.3000 780.00	-40.00 % -520.00	
38	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2630.0000	L.F.	2.0000 5,260.00	1.5000 3,945.00	-25.00 % -1,315.00	1.0000 2,630.00	-50.00 % -2,630.00	
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2332.0000	S.F.	3.5000 8,162.00	2.2500 5,247.00	-35.71 % -2,915.00	1.9000 4,430.80	-45.71 % -3,731.20	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 587.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,348.00	5.0000 2,935.00	25.00 % 587.00	2.1600 1,267.92	-46.00 % -1,080.08	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 111.0000	EACH	105.0000 11,655.00	65.0000 7,215.00	-38.10 % -4,440.00	53.0000 5,883.00	-49.52 % -5,772.00	
42	PLASTIC NO PARKING SYMBOL 9.0000	EACH	125.0000 1,125.00	65.0000 585.00	-48.00 % -540.00	97.0000 873.00	-22.40 % -252.00	
43	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 134.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,680.00	15.0000 2,010.00	-25.00 % -670.00	15.4000 2,063.60	-23.00 % -616.40	
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 14.1400	HUND	1,000.0000 14,140.00	1,100.0000 15,554.00	10.00 % 1,414.00	975.0000 13,786.50	-2.50 % -353.50	
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 75358.0000	L.F.	0.1500 11,303.70	0.0800 6,028.64	-46.67 % -5,275.06	0.0900 6,782.22	-40.00 % -4,521.48	
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	91,100.00	105,500.00	15.81 %	93,100.00	2.20 %	
47	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 1 REPLACEMENT 8.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 12,800.00	1,400.0000 11,200.00	-12.50 % -1,600.00	1,440.0000 11,520.00	-10.00 % -1,280.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
48	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 2 REPLACEMENT							
	4.0000	EACH	850.0000	500.0000	-41.18 %	515.0000	-39.41 %	
			3,400.00	2,000.00	-1,400.00	2,060.00	-1,340.00	
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	740.0000	HR	4.5000	4.0000	-11.11 %	1.5400	-65.78 %	
			3,330.00	2,960.00	-370.00	1,139.60	-2,190.40	
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	3,750.0000	108.33 %	3,085.0000	71.39 %	
			5,400.00	11,250.00	5,850.00	9,255.00	3,855.00	
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1380.0000	HR	3.5000	4.0000	14.29 %	2.5500	-27.14 %	
			4,830.00	5,520.00	690.00	3,519.00	-1,311.00	
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-49.47 %		-44.60 %	
			38,990.00	19,700.00	-19,290.00	21,600.00	-17,390.00	
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	2140.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	41.1000	2.75 %	
			85,600.00	96,300.00	10,700.00	87,954.00	2,354.00	
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1158.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	43.1500	7.87 %	
			46,320.00	52,110.00	5,790.00	49,967.70	3,647.70	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-14.29 %		-41.07 %	
			28,000.00	24,000.00	-4,000.00	16,500.00	-11,500.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	612.0000	S.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	14.9000	-0.67 %	
			9,180.00	9,180.00	0.00	9,118.80	-61.20	
OTHER ITEMS								
57	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			-90.00 %		60.00 %	
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	450.0000	80.00 %	615.0000	146.00 %	
			750.00	1,350.00	600.00	1,845.00	1,095.00	
59	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT							
	60.0000	S.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	66.4000	66.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,984.00	1,584.00	
60	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4							
	4317.0000	L.F.	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	6.3000	-21.25 %	
			34,536.00	38,853.00	4,317.00	27,197.10	-7,338.90	
61	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	18.0000	EACH	100.0000	650.0000	550.00 %	180.0000	80.00 %	
			1,800.00	11,700.00	9,900.00	3,240.00	1,440.00	
62	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	3.0000	EACH	240.0000	450.0000	87.50 %	735.0000	206.25 %	
			720.00	1,350.00	630.00	2,205.00	1,485.00	
63	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	8.0000	EACH	260.0000	450.0000	73.08 %	390.0000	50.00 %	
			2,080.00	3,600.00	1,520.00	3,120.00	1,040.00	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
66	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/20/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:42

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007755 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2851
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 NACHES TO MITCHELL RD. VICINITY -
 PAVING
 09Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0012(192)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
67	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				
			1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 %	0.00 %
					-500.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,489,180.70</u>	<u>\$3,012,012.00</u>	<u>-13.68%</u>	<u>\$3,098,827.15</u> <u>-11.19%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,489,180.70</u>	<u>\$3,012,012.00</u>	<u>-13.68%</u>	<u>\$3,098,827.15</u> <u>-11.19%</u>